aims to determine the level of implementation of SBFP, the learners’ academic performance, and the significant relationship 

between the implementation of SBFP and the learners’ academic performance during the   First and Second Grading Periods in 

Talakag II District, Division of Bukidnon during the School Year 2023-2024.  

The respondents of the study were the one hundred fifty-two (152) elementary school teachers in the schools where this 

study was conducted. A patterned and modified questionnaire was used from the study of Mag-away (2022) entitled School-Based 

Feeding Program and Learners Academic Performance in the Division of Cagayan de Oro City.

[...]

This was administered to the teachers to gather the necessary 

data. On the questionnaire, teachers rated each item as 1-poor, 2-unsatisfactory, 3-satisfactory, 4-very satisfactory, or 5-
outstanding. 

2.1 Respondents and Sampling   

The respondents of this study were the one hundred fifty-two (152) elementary teachers in the schools of Talakag II 

District, Division of Bukidnon. These teachers have the same characteristics in terms of positions and educati onal backgrounds.  

The distribution of respondents is shown in Table A. 

Table A